
Event Status Day Date Time Place

General Meeting Tue 1-Jul 7:30 PM Peace Home

Independence Day Thu 4-Jul

Unified Degree Ceremony Wed 9-Jul 7:30 PM Peace Home

Home Association Meeting Tue 15-Jul 7:30 PM Peace Home

Officer’s Meeting Tue 29-Jul 7:30 PM Peace Home

Annual Assembly Audit Due to Supreme Fri 1-Aug

General Meeting Tue 5-Aug 7:30 PM Peace Home

Blessed McGivney's Birthday Tue 12-Aug

Unified Degree Ceremony Wed 13-Aug 7:30 PM Peace Home

The Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary Holy Day of Obligation (HDO)Fri 15-Aug

Order Church Drive Kits Fri 15-Aug

Semiannual Council Audit (#1295) Due Fri 15-Aug

Home Association Meeting Tue 19-Aug 7:30 PM Peace Home

District Deputy Meeting (For all GKs) TBD 7:30 PM Peace Home 

Officer’s Meeting Tue 26-Aug 7:30 PM Peace Home

5th Sunday Rosary - St. Madelines Sun 31-Aug 10:30 AM St. Madeline

5th Sunday Rosary - Our Lady of Peace Sun 31-Aug 10:45 AM Our Lady of Peace

5th Sunday Rosary - St. Rose of Lima Sun 31-Aug 11:30 AM St. Rose of Lima

Labor Day Mon 1-Sep

Coats for Kids Order due Mon 1-Sep

General Meeting Tue 2-Sep 7:30 PM Peace Home 

CDA Conclave for 4th Degree Knights Wed 3-Sep 7:30 PM Peace Council Home

1st Responder Mass @ St. Madeline (Color Corps) 7-Sep 11:00 AM St. Madeline’s Mass

Annual Peace Golf Tournament - Ed Oliver Golf Course Mon 8-Sep 8:00 AM ED Oliver Golf Course

Unified Degree Ceremony Wed 10-Sep 7:30 PM Peace Home

Membership Church Drive - St. Madeline ( TBC) Sat / Sun 20-21 Sep  Each Mass
St. Madeline, Before and After Each 

Mass
District Deputy Report (#944) Fri 15-Sep

Coats for Kids Payment Due Mon 15-Sep

St. Madeline’s Fall Food Drive TBD TBD TBD TBD St. Madeline Spirtual Life Center

Home Association Meeting Tue 16-Sep 7:30 PM Peace Home

Constitution Day / Citizenship Day

Officer’s Meeting Tue 23-Sep 7:30 PM Peace Home

Notre Dame Carnival Thurs/Fri/Sat25, 26, 27 Sep 6-10 PM

Holy Myrrh Bearers Flea Market and Food Festival SAT 27-Sep 9am - 3pm Holy Myrrh Bearers

Membership Church Drive - Holy Myrrh 

Bearers

in conjunction w/ their fall festival

(Proposed) SAT / SUN 26 - 27 Sep
5pm - Sat,

10am  - Sun
Before and after each Mass at HMB

CDA Conclave for 4th Degree Knights Wed 1-Oct 7:30 PM Peace Council Home

Membership Church Drive - OLP (Proposed) SAT / SUN 4-5 Oct Various

General Meeting & Council Officers 

Installation 

  (Family Event)

  Family & Friends Invited Tue

7-Oct 7:30 PM Peace Home, Confirmed w/ DD and PHA President.

Unified Degree Ceremony Wed 8-Oct 7:30 PM Peace Home

Membership Church Drive - St. Rose of Lima(Proposed) TBC 11-12 Oct Various After Mass

Columbus Day (Observed) Mon 13-Oct

4th Degree Exemplification - East District (Lancaster) Sat 18-Oct Time (TBC) St. Philip the Apostle

Peace Council Breakfast - St. Madelines SUN 19-Oct 8AM-1PM Spiritual Life Center  – St Madeline Parish

Home Association Meeting Tue 21-Oct 7:30 PM Peace Home

Officer’s Meeting Tue 28-Oct 7:30 PM Peace Home

All Hallow's Eve Fri 31-Oct

Peace Council #4518

IMPORTANT DATES FOR THE 2025-2026 COLUMBIAN YEAR
Mark Your Calendars

Jul-25

Aug-25

Sep-25

Oct-25



All Saints Day HDO Fri 1-Nov

Daylight Savings Day Ends Sun 2-Nov

General Meeting (Proposed) Mon 3-Nov 7:30 PM Peace Home - TBC, confirm w/ PHA

Election Day Tue 4-Nov

CDA Conclave for 4th Degree Knights Wed 5-Nov 7:30 PM Peace Council Home

St. Madelines Confirmation TBC TBC TBC

St. Madelines Thanksgiving/Christmas food drive TBC Nov 9 - 15 TBC

Veterans Day National HolidayTue 11-Nov

Unified Degree Ceremony Wed 12-Nov 7:30 PM Peace Home

OLP/ND Christmas Bazaar Fri/Sat 14, 15 NOV TBC

Assembly Memorial MASS @ St. Charles Borromeo Sun 16-Nov 10:00 Mass St. Charles Borromeo

Assy Memorial Mass Hospitality to follow

Peace Council Memorial Mass TBD SUN TBD TBD St. Madeline (TBC)

Home Association Meeting Tue 18-Nov 7:30 PM Peace Home

Peace Council Sister’s Dinner Wed 19-Nov 6:00 PM (TBC) Peace Home

Officer’s Meeting Tue 25-Nov 7:30 PM Peace Home

St. Madeline Thanksgiving food handout (Proposed) Sun 23-Nov TBD TBC

Thanksgiving Thu 27-Nov

First Sunday of Advent Sun 30-Nov

5th  Sunday Rosary - St. Madeline Sun 30-Nov 10:30 AM St. Madeline

5th  Sunday Rosary - Our Lady of Peace Sun 30-Nov 10:45 AM Our Lady of Peace

5th Sunday Rosary - St. Rose of Lima Sun 30-Nov 11:30 AM St. Rose of Lima

General Meeting Tue 2-Dec 7:30 PM Peace Home

CDA Conclave for 4th Degree Knights Wed 3-Dec 7:30 PM Peace Council Home

Feast of the Immaculate Conception HDO Mon 8-Dec

Unified Degree Ceremony Wed 10-Dec 7:30 PM Peace Home

Gift Card Donation at Mass @ St. Madeline TBC Sun XX-DEC TBD After 8:30 AM MASS

Peace Council Christmas Party (Proposed) Fri 12-Dec 7:30 PM Peace Home - Confirm w/ PHA Pres

Home Association Meeting / Officer's Meeting (proposed)
Tue

16-Dec
7:30 PM /

8:00PM
Peace Home

Christmas Day HDO Thurs 25-Dec

Council Catholic Citizenship Essays Due Wed 31-Dec

Peace Council New Year's Party Wed 31-Dec TBD

2026

Solemnity of Mary (New Year’s Day) HDO Thurs 1-Jan

General Meeting Tue 6-Jan 7:30 PM Peace Home

CDA Conclave for 4th Degree Knights Wed 7-Jan 7:30 PM Peace Council Home

Unified Degree Ceremony Wed 14-Jan 7:30 PM Peace Home

Martin Luther King Day Mon 20-Jan

Home Association Meeting Tue 20-Jan 7:30 PM Peace Home

Officer’s Meeting Tue 27-Jan 7:30 PM Peace Home

PA Knights Grades 1-12 Grant Applications Due Sat 31-Jan

Annual Survey of Fraternal Activity (#1728) Sat 31-Jan

KofC Basketball Challenge (TBC) Sun 1-Feb 12-2PM (TBD)

General Meeting Tue 3-Feb 7:30 PM Peace Home

CDA Conclave for 4th Degree Knights Wed 4-Feb 7:30 PM Peace Council Home

Superbowl Party (TBC)*** Sun 8-Feb TBD Peace Home ***

Superbowl Sunday Sun 8-Feb

Unified Degree Ceremony Wed 11-Feb 7:30 PM Peace Home

St Valentine's Day Sat 14-Feb

Semiannual Council Audit (#1295) Sun 15-Feb

Presidents Day Mon 16-Feb

Home Association Meeting Tue 17-Feb 7:30 PM Peace Home

Ash Wednesday Wed 18-Feb

CDA Testimonial Dinner SUN 22-Feb 3:00 PM TBD

Officer’s Meeting Tue 24-Feb 7:30 PM Peace Home

   *** All are welcome.  You do NOT need to be a 4th Degree Member to attend

Feb-26

Nov-25

Dec-25

Jan-26



General Meeting Tue 3-Mar 7:30 PM Peace Home

CDA Conclave for 4th Degree Knights Wed 4-Mar 7:30 PM Peace Council Home

Daylight Savings Time Sun 8-Mar

Unified Degree Ceremony Wed 11-Mar 7:30 PM Peace Home

St Patrick’s Day Tues 17-Mar

Home Association Meeting Tue 17-Mar 7:30 PM Peace Home

Peace Night at the Races??? Fri 21-Mar 7 to 11 Peace Home ***

Officer’s Meeting Tue 24-Mar 7:30 PM Peace Home

St. Madeline's Holy Hour for the Unborn 

(Feast of the Annunciation Wed
25-Mar

TBC
St Madeline Parish

Knights of Columbus Founder’s Day Sun 29-Mar

Palm Sunday Sun 29-Mar

5th  Sunday Rosary - St. Madeline Sun 29-Mar 10:30 AM St Madeline Parish

5th  Sunday Rosary - Our Lady of Peace Sun 29-Mar 10:45 AM

5th Sunday Rosary - St. Rose of Lima Sun 29-Mar 11:30 AM

CDA Conclave for 4th Degree Knights Wed 1-Apr 7:30 PM Peace Council Home

EASTER Sunday Sun 5-Apr

General Meeting Tue 7-Apr 7:30 PM Peace Home

Unified Degree Ceremony Wed 8-Apr 7:30 PM

Knights of Columbus Church Drive - HMB Sun TBD After Mass

Knights of Columbus Church Drive - OLP/ND Sun TBD

Knights of Columbus Church Drive - ST. Rose Sun TBD

Knights of Columbus Church Drive - St. Mad Sun TBD St. Madeline Parish

Peace Council Breakfast @ St. Madeline (TBC) Sun TBD 8AM-1PM Spiritual Life Center - St. Madeline

OLP Alumni Cornhole Tournament Sat 11-Apr

Home Association Meeting Tue 21-Apr 7:30 PM Peace Home

Officer’s Meeting Tue 28-Apr 7:30 PM Peace Home

General Meeting – (Nominations) Tue 5-May 7:30 PM Peace Home

CDA Conclave for 4th Degree Knights Wed 6-May 7:30 PM Peace Council Home

Mother's Day Sun 10-May

Mother's Day Breakfast @ Our Lady of Peace Sun 10-May 8-12 AM

Unified Degree Ceremony Wed 13-May 7:30 PM

Ascension Thursday Thu 14-May

KofC State Convention (Pittsburgh) Thu-Sun May 15-18

Home Association Meeting Tue 20-May 7:30 PM Peace Home

Pentecost Sunday Sun 24-May

Memorial Day Mon 25-May

Officer’s Meeting Tue 26-May 7:30 PM Peace Home

5th  Sunday Rosary - St. Madeline Sun 31-May 10:30 AM St Madeline Parish

5th  Sunday Rosary - Our Lady of Peace Sun 31-May 10:45 AM

5th Sunday Rosary - St. Rose of Lima Sun 31-May 11:30 AM

General Meeting – (Elections) Tue 2-Jun 7:30 PM Peace Home

CDA Conclave for 4th Degree Knights Wed 3-Jun 7:30 PM Peace Council Home

Unified Degree Ceremony Wed 10-Jun 7:30 PM

Home Association Meeting Tue 16-Jun 7:30 PM Peace Home

Officer’s Meeting Tue 23-Jun 7:30 PM Peace Home

Mar-26

Apr-26

May-26

Jun-26


